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Caseload

Month Extended 
Benefits

April

June

Average Average Average Average 
MonthlyMonthlyMonthlyMonthly

Interim

5,965

Transitional 
Assistance

1,278 16,025

5,953 1,239 16,135

23,268

May 5,961 1,280 16,117

July

September

August

October

December

November

January

March

February

5,959 1,153 16,094

5,961 1,084 16,058

5,959 1,107 16,106

5,950 1,065 15,967

5,958 1,069 15,970

5,931 1,086 15,968

5,936  17,414

5,955  18,079

5,963  17,724

23,358

23,327

23,206

23,172

23,103

22,982

22,985

22,997

23,350

23,687

24,034

Total

5,954 1,151 16,471 23,289

Recipients

Extended 
Benefits

Interim

6,810

Transitional 
Assistance

1,446 30,829

6,787 1,390 31,083

39,085

6,784 1,441 31,036

6,796 1,292 30,962

6,788 1,208 30,872

6,790 1,254 30,964

6,762 1,196 30,645

6,784 1,207 30,470

6,740 1,220 30,569

6,764  32,237

6,789  33,157

6,789  32,665

39,261

39,260

39,050

39,008

38,868

38,603

38,529

38,461

39,001

39,454

39,946

Total

6,782 1,295 31,291 39,044

Effective January 1, 2010, the Interim Assistance Program is eliminated. All clients receiving social assistance under this program will convert to the 
Transitional Assistance Program.
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