

## Social Assistance Caseload Trends

## Average Monthly Caseload and Recipients - March 2010

	Caseload				Recipients			
Month	Extended Benefits	Interim	Transitional Assistance	Total	Extended Benefits	Interim	Transitional Assistance	Total
April	5,965	1,278	16,025	23,268	6,810	1,446	30,829	39,085
Мау	5,961	1,280	16,117	23,358	6,784	1,441	31,036	39,261
June	5,953	1,239	16,135	23,327	6,787	1,390	31,083	39,260
July	5,959	1,153	16,094	23,206	6,796	1,292	30,962	39,050
August	5,959	1,107	16,106	23,172	6,790	1,254	30,964	39,008
September	5,961	1,084	16,058	23,103	6,788	1,208	30,872	38,868
October	5,950	1,065	15,967	22,982	6,762	1,196	30,645	38,603
November	5,931	1,086	15,968	22,985	6,740	1,220	30,569	38,529
December	5,958	1,069	15,970	22,997	6,784	1,207	30,470	38,461
January	5,936		17,414	23,350	6,764		32,237	39,001
February	5,963		17,724	23,687	6,789		32,665	39,454
March	5,955		18,079	24,034	6,789		33,157	39,946
Average Monthly	5,954	1,151	16,471	23,289	6,782	1,295	31,291	39,044

Effective January 1, 2010, the Interim Assistance Program is eliminated. All clients receiving social assistance under this program will convert to the Transitional Assistance Program.